PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2582627

					•		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Dat							
VERMEER MANUFACTURING COMPANY 10/14/2013							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	FORAGE IN	NOVAT	IONS B.V.				
Street Address:	WEVERSKADE 110						
Internal Address:	3147 PA MAASSLUIS						
City:	MAASSLUIS						
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 13918		13918	250				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (314)612-2307							
Phone: 3146215070					00 00 4		
Email:	-		Darmstrongteasdale.com		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
-			hen the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT						
Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800							
Address Line 4:	SUITE 1800 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			32150-6 (RDI2012-44)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL J. VANDER MOLEN				
Signature:			/Michael J. Vander Molen/				
Date:			10/18/2013				
PATENT							

Total Attachments: 4

source=RDI2012-44 Assignment 18OCT2013#page1.tif source=RDI2012-44 Assignment 18OCT2013#page2.tif source=RDI2012-44 Assignment 18OCT2013#page3.tif source=RDI2012-44 Assignment 18OCT2013#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Vermeer Manufacturing Company, an Iowa Corporation having a place of business at 1210 Vermeer Road East, Pella, Iowa 50219 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the sole owner and assignee of an undivided right, title and interest in and to the following applications for letters patent of the United States:

Country of Filing	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
US	Self-Aligning Apparatus and Methods for Gathering Bales	13/918,250	June 14, 2013
US	Apparatus Having Rotatable Skids and Methods for Gathering Bales	13/918,262	June 14, 2013
US	Apparatus and Methods for Gathering Bales	13/918,273	June 14, 2013
US	Hydraulic Control Systems for Regulating Transfer of Bales	13/918,286	June 14, 2013
US	Control of Conveyor Speed in a Bale Gathering Apparatus	13/918,293	June 14, 2013
US	Drawbar Hitch Mount Assemblies	14/010,608	August 27, 2013

(hereinafter referred to as "said United States applications"), and the inventions disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as "said inventions");

AND, WHEREAS, Forage Innovations B.V., a company incorporated under the laws of Netherlands and having its registered address at Weverskade 110, 3147 PA Maassluis, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights, title, and interest of Assignor in said United States applications and said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and

Page 1 of 4

transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND Assignor hereby agrees for itself and for its respective heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND Assignor hereby covenants for itself and its respective legal representatives that it has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

Page 2 of 4

OUR MATTER REF. NO.: 32150-6 CLIENT REF. NO.: RDI2012-44

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized this $\frac{14771}{24774}$ day of $\frac{2478362}{2013}$, 2013.

.....

For and on behalf of Vermeer Manufacturing Company.

<u>10−1∳−2013</u> Date

Bob Smith General Counsel

STATE OF Tour COUNTY OF Maxim

On this $\underline{\mu}$ day of $\underline{0}$ day of \underline{0} day of $\underline{0}$ day of $\underline{0}$ day of \underline{0} day of personally appeared Bob Smith to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

VALERIE LINDENMAN Commission Number 768349 My Commission Expires 7-2014

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6-7-2614